time to time.” 

ARTICLE II 

AUTHORIZATION OF ADDITIONAL NOTES 

Pursuant to Section 2.1. of the Note Orders, the aggregate principal amount of Series A Notes that 

may be outstanding hereunder at any one time is increased to and shall not exceed One Hundred Fifty 

Million Dollars ($150,000,000) and the aggregate principal amount of Series B Notes that may be 

outstanding hereunder at any one time is increased to and shall not exceed One Hundred Fifty Million 

Dollars ($150,000,000), as such amounts may be reduced or increased in accordance with such Section. 

The additional Notes authorized hereunder shall not exceed the amount authorized under the Note 

Orders. As of the date of issuance of the Notes, the County will have the authority to issue bond